08-31-2001

RE(



:ET

101830099

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ant(s) or conv(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Harry Edward Mussman, John Joseph McCabe, David Frederick McGuigan, Robert Kellar Israel, and Eric Richard Sporel Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Genuity Inc. 225 Presidential Way P.O. Box 4100 Woburn, MA 01888-4100
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 8/17/01; 8/17/01; 8/17/01; 8/16/01; 	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
and 8/17/01	Additional Hames/addresses attached? In 165 El No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/827,352	
	ttached? □ Yes থ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Doston, Massachusetts 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	
	,
Kenneth F. Kozik Reg. No. 36,572 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Jugust 24, 2001
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9
20306652.doc	
1	
+040 ATD4	
56. 94.00 OF /	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRS	Γ CLASS MAIL
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that the first class mail with sufficient postage on the Washington, D.C. 20231.	his correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as e date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
August 24, 2001 Date of Deposit Signatur	Diane M. Miles Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>HARRY EDWARD MUSSMAN</u> of <u>105 Davis Rd.</u>, <u>Bedford, MA 01730</u>, <u>JOHN JOSEPH MCCABE</u> of <u>158 Concord Road</u>, <u>Billerica, MA 01821</u>, <u>DAVID FREDERICK MCGUIGAN</u> of <u>16 Willis Road</u>, <u>Sudbury, MA 01776</u>, <u>ROBERT KELLAR ISRAEL</u> of <u>5 Polar Bear Drive</u>, <u>Westford</u>, <u>MA 01886</u>, and <u>ERIC RICHARD SPOREL</u> of <u>49-4 Briarwood Lane</u>, Marlborough, MA 01752, of, hereby assign to:

Genuity Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 225 Presidential Way P.O. Box 4100 Woburn, MA 01888-4100; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ALTERNATE ROUTING OF VOICE COMMUNICATION IN A PACKET-BASED NETWORK, filed April 6, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/827,352, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my han	d and seal at,
thisday of,	2001.
Aan Edwal M	L.S.
HARRY EDWARD MUSS	MAN
State of MassachuseHs	
: ss. County of Middlistx:	
Before me this 174^{μ} day of $A\mu$	gust, 2001, personally appeared
HARRY EDWARD MUSSMAN known to me to	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he	executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
Notary	Wa M Igracio
	V
[Notary's Seal Here]	nmission Expires: LISA M. IGNACIO NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Feb.3, 2008

In '	WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2001. H MCCABE	L.S.
,	<u> ASSACHUSCHS</u> : : ss.		
County of	:ss. Middlesex:		
Bei JOHN JOS	fore me this da	ay of <u>August</u> , 20 o me to be the person whose name	001, personally appeared is subscribed to the
foregoing .	Assignment and acknowled	lged that he executed the same as	his free act and deed for
the purpos	es therein contained.	Notary Public	1acw
[Notary's S	Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	LISA M. IGNACIO NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Feb.3, 2006

this day of august	, , ,
State of Massachusets:	
: ss. County of Middles ex :	
Before me this 17th day of August, 2001,	personally appeared
DAVID FREDERICK MCGUIGAN known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as l	nis free act and deed
for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Cor	RT M. FEALING, Notary Public mmission Expires August 12, 2009

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I h	hereto set my hand and seal at	
this	day of	, 2001.	
	Polas K &	, 2001. FaC KELLAR ISRAEL	L.S
	ROBERT K	KELLAR ISRAEL	
State of	:		
	: ss	ss.	
County of	:		
ROBERT KI	ELLAR ISRAEL kno	day of <u>flegast</u> , 2001, person whose name is substituted and that he are parted the same as his free and the same as his	scribed to the
		wledged that he executed the same as his free a	ct and deed for
the purposes	therein contained.	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	<u>/</u>
[Notary's Sea	al Here]		

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 25, 2005

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at _		,
this _	day of ERIC RICHARD	2001. SPOREL	I	L.S.
	of Massachusetts:			
Coun	y of Middlesix:			
ERIC	Before me this day RICHARD SPOREL known to m	of AuguSt ne to be the person whos	, 2001, personally appeare se name is subscribed to the	:d
forego	oing Assignment and acknowledge	ed that he executed the sa	ame as his free act and deed fo	r
the pu	rposes therein contained.	Notary Public My Commission Expi	ires: LISA M. IGNACIO	_
[Nota	ry's Seal Here]		My Commission Expires Feb.	

20296942.doc

RECORDED: 08/29/2001